P12000051229

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates o	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		·		





400235842424

06/04/12--01032--013 **87.50

mRD 12

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Laser Therapy Clinic C	orporation	
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation an	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED
	(Printed or typed)	
141 sw 96 terrace #105	Address	
plantation , florida, 3332		
305-401-6066 Daytime To	elephone number	
alvert24@aol.com E-mail address: (to be used	i for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONIn compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the cor	NAME laser therapy clinic corporation shall be:	poration	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address	Ma	iling address, if different is:
9;	296 sw grand canal dr.		
	iami fl. 33174		
_			
ARTICLE III			
	nich the corporation is organized is:		
laser therapy	treatments for nicotine addiction,sm lictions control.	oking cessation,	weight management, stress
ARTICLE IV The number of share	es of stock is:100		
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		
	le: Adalberto Rodriguez, Director		
Address:	9296 S.W. Grand Canal Drive		
	Miami, FL 33174		
			
Name and Tit	ile:Samer El-Bandakij,Secretary	Name and Title	
Address:	141 S. W. 96 Terrace #105	Address:	_
, radi ess.	Plantation, FL 33324		
		_	
	ile:		
Address:		Address:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is	:
Name:	Adalberto Rodriquez		34
Address:	9296 S.W. Gran Canal Drive		
1.00.00	Miami, Fl 33174		
			
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Samer El-bandakji		
Address:	141 S.W. 96 Terrace #105		
	Plantation, FL 33324	_ ,	
	d as registered agent to accept service of proce of familiar with and accept the appointment as re		
	Company of the same of the sam	J ,	05/29/2012
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	Acquired Signature/Acgistered Agent		Date
I submit this document to the De	nent and affirm that the facts stated herein ar partment of State constitutes a third degree felo	e true. I am aware th ny as provided for in s.	at the false information submitted in a 817.155, F.S.
	علم کرنے ہے ک		05/00/0040
	- Sollie		05/29/2012
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date